## RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND SKATE AT YOUR OWN RISK AGREEMENT

Skate N' Fun Zone All Skate Entertainment Inc. 7878 Sudley Road Manassas, VA 20109 (703) 361-7465

In consideration of receiving permission from Skate N' Fun Zone to participate in all activities within their facility: I HEREBY EXPRESSLY AGREE:

- 1. To assume all risk and responsibilities for any injuries I may sustain and any damages I may cause to Skate N' Fun Zone, its employees, or any other person in conjunction with activities on the premises including anything in connection with equipment rented from Skate N' Fun Zone;
- 2. To release Skate N' Fun Zone from all claims of liability for any injuries I may sustain or damages that may be caused by me or my property in connection with my activities at Skate N' Fun Zone (including without limitation, injuries that may be caused from any equipment that I rent);
- 3. I will not sue or bring legal action against Skate N' Fun Zone, its affiliates or their respective administrators, employees, instructors and owners or lessors of the property;
- 4. That undersigned participant is in adequate physical condition to participate in the events at Skate N' Fun Zone;
- 5. I authorize Skate N' Fun Zone to use photographs, videotape, or any other record of the events which may depict me, at their discretion, without compensation paid to me.
- 6. I have read the rules and regulations of Skate N' Fun Zone and agree to obey them. I fully understand that roller skating is a dangerous sport and recreational activity. I acknowledge and fully understand that each skater and participant will be engaging in activities that involve the risk of serious injuries, including permanent disability and death or severe social and economic losses which might not only result from their action, inaction, or negligence of others, the conditions of the premises or any equipment use and/or rental. Further, there may be other risks not known to us or not foreseeable at this time;
- 7. I have a current health/hospitalization insurance policy in full force and effect to cover any injuries sustained while participating in activities at Skate N' Fun Zone;
- 8. I am at least eighteen (18) years of age and have the legal capacity to enter into this waiver and release;
- 9. This waiver and release shall be valid for all prior and future visits to Skate N' Fun Zone for up to one year.

We have reopened our facility consistent with guidance from local, state, and federal government agencies and officials which is designed to limit the spread of the virus (SARS-CoV-2) that causes COVID19. However, we are not insurers of your safety during the COVID19 pandemic. While we are glad that you have chosen to come to our facility, you understand and agree that roller skating and the other activities offered in our facility are communal and social activities. When you enter our facility, you acknowledge and understand that you could come into contact with other persons who may be ill and contagious and may be unaware of his or her condition. By coming into contact with other persons, you may be exposed to the virus (SARS-CoV-2) that causes COVID19 which increases the risk of serious illness or injury, permanent disability and death to the participant. By entering our facility, you agree to waive any claim or cause of action against us arising out of the coronavirus or COVID19, including any claim of our own negligence. In addition, by entering our facility, you consent to any admission requirements that we may require, including answering question about your health and having your temperature taken.

With full knowledge, understanding and appreciation of the above

- 1. I KNOWINGLY AND FREELY ASSUME ALL SUCH RISKS, both known and unknown, EVEN IF ARISING FROM THE NEGLIGENCE OF THE RELEASEES or others, and assume full responsibility for my participation; and,
- I willingly agree to comply with the skating center's posted, stated and customary rules, terms and conditions for participation and to follow the instructions of
  rink personnel. If I observe unusual or dangerous hazard or condition during my presence or participation, I will remove myself from the participation and bring
  such to the attention of the nearest rink employee or official immediately; and,
- 3. I certify that I am in good physical condition and am physically and psychologically prepared and able to participate in roller skating and non-roller skating activities at Skate N' Fun Zone. I herby give my consent to Skate N' Fun Zone to provide me through staff of its choice, customary medical/athletic training attention, transportation and emergency medical services as warranted in the course of my participation.

I, for myself and on behalf of my heirs, assigns, personal representatives and next of kin, HEREBY RELEASE AND HOLD HARMLESS Skate N' Fun Zone, their owners, officers, directors, shareholders, officials, agents, and/or employees, other participants, sponsoring agencies, sponsors, advertisers, parent companies, subsidiaries, and if applicable, owners and lessors of premises used to conduct the event ("RELEASEES"), WITH RESPECT TO ANY AND ALL INJURY, DISABILITY, DEATH, or loss damage to person or property, WHETHER ARISING FROM THE NEGLIGENCE OF THE RELEASEES OR OTHERWISE, to the fullest extent permitted by law which may arise from my admission and participation at this event.

I HAVE READ THIS WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK AGREEMENT, AND FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS TERMS, AND FUTHER UNDERSTAND THAT I HAVE GIVEN UP SUBTATIAL RIGHTS BY SIGNING IT, AND SIGN IT FREELY AND VOLUNTARILY WITHOUT A INDUCEMENT. I UNDERSTAND THE SERIOUSNESS OF THE RISKS INVOLVED IN PARTICIPATING IN ROLLER SKATING ACTIVITES GENERALLY AND THE RISKS PRESENTED BY PARTICIPATING IN PUBLIC GATHERINGS AND ACTIVITIES. I ACCEPT PERSONAL RESPONSIBILITY FOR ADHERING TO THE APPLICABLE RULES AND REGULATIONS AND ACCEPT THEM AS A PARTICIPANT. I AGREE THAT I AM PARTICIPATING SOLELY AT MY OWN RISK.

**Parent's Signature** 

Child's Name

Date

